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The groups of industry in which fuel was most extensively used in 1924 were 
wood and paper, $14,875,000, non-metallic minerals, $13,514,000, iron and steel, 
$9,593,000, and vegetable products, $6,581,000. Fuel is used quite generally 
throughout the industrial field for the generation of power by means of internal 
combustion and steam engines. The principal industries where fuel is used as a 
material that enters into the actual composition of the product are the manufactures 
of coke and gas. The most important industries where heat is applied directly 
to materials to transform them or to facilitate their manipulation are foundries 
and machine shops, blast-furnaces and steel mills, brick, tile, lime and cement-
making, petroleum-refining and the glass industry. 

32. -Fuel used in the Manufacturing Industries of Canada, by Provinces 
and Groups, 1921. 

Provinces and Groups. 

PHOVINCES. 

Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia and 

Yukon 

Total 

GROUPS. 

Vegetable products 
Animal products 
Textile products 
Wood and paper 
Iron and its products. . . . 
Non-ferrous meta l s . . . . . . 
Non-metallic minerals... 
Chemicals and allied pro­

ducts 
Miscellaneous industries 

Bituminous Coal. 

Tons. 

3,896 
222,540 
227,813 

1,423,308 
3,211,272 

71,128 
20,296 

123,506 

214,496 

5,518,255 

657,592 
341,127 
392,650 

1,611,051 
1,067,773 

83,831 
1,082,760 

230,533 
50,938 

1,218,827 
1,451,111 
9,934,148 
19,522,376 

541,957 
164,180 
458,144 

1,109,218 

34,438,551 

3,767,137 
2,106,713 
2,676,732 
11,166,678 
6,292, ~ 
538,205 

6,164,002 

1,372,472 
353,620 

Anthra­
cite 

Coal. 

31,916 
221,420 
192,229 

1,559,772 
1,178,077 

276,571 
630,493 
490,279 

61,897 

1,612,654 

576,321 
169,865 
233,356 

1,025.757 
298,508 
71,925 
205,417 

110,243 
1,951,262 

Lignite 
Coal. 

30 
3,022 
2,115 

17,056 
43,299 

258,397 
166,028 
132,518 

5,030 

627,195 

226,007 
198,571 
68,976 
24,131 
84,924 
2,333 

17,862 

2,399 
2,292 

Coke. 

1,363 
43,795 
22,609 

443,839 
1,433,577 

153,636 
5,623 

18,054 

127,736 

2,250,232 

408,926 
31,861 
44,064 
32,883 
446,091 
67,803 

1,073,471 

117,712 
27,421 

Gaso­
lene. 

1,671 
18,129 
10,562 

154,096 
362,028 
42,896 
65,087 
39,382 

82,441 

776,292 

122,226 
127,301 
109,269 
103,384 
114,274 
16,488 
80,623 

12,242 
90,485 

Oil. 

2,831 
673,780 
29,273 

1,957,217 
1,547,965 

121,034 
464,424 
115,115 

869,113 

5,780,752 

540,817 
76,778 
58,919 

1,099,594 
1,192,920 

231,109 
2,258,939 

95,384 
226,292 

Total.' 

94,413 
2,943,309 
1,880,928 
16,089,367 
28,299,379 
1,674,060 
1,640,381 
1,479,182 

2,967,195 

57,068,211 

6,580,906 
3,423,537 
3,367,797 
14,875,287 
9,593,207 
1,058,305 
13,514,378 

1,768,723 
2,886,074 

1 Includes other varieties of fuel. 

5.—Manufacturing Production in Cities and Towns. 
The prosperity of many of the cities and towns of Canada is intimately con­

nected with their manufacturing industries. Statistics of the manufacturing 
industries in all cities, towns and villages in which there was a gross manufacturing 
production of $100,000 or more are given for the year 1924 in Table 33. 

Cities having a gross manufacturing production of over $100,000,000 each 
in 1924, in the order of the value of their products, were Montreal, Toronto and 
Hamilton. Winnipeg and Vancouver, the only cities in the $50,000,000 to $100,000,-
000 class in 1924, produced manufactures to the gross value of $74,755,670 and 
$77,860,759 respectively. Other important manufacturing cities producing goods 
to a gross value of between $20,000,000 and $50,000,000 in 1924 were, in the order 
of value of products:—Oshawa, Ford, London, Kitchener, Peterborough, Quebec, 
Three Rivers, Ottawa, Calgary, Niagara Falls, Saint John, Sault Ste. Marie, Brant-
ford, Port Colborne and Shawinigan Falls. 


